Technical Information
TI365O/98/en/01.10
185414 01/10 03
Ultrasonic Level Sensor
LUC-M**
Compact transmitters for non-contact
level measurement of fluids, pastes and
coarse bulk materials

Ex approval . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  22
External standards and guidelines . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  22
Ordering information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Product structure LUC-M10  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23
Product structure LUC-M20  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23
Product structure LUC-M30  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  24
Product structure LUC-M40  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  24
Scope of delivery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25
Accessories  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Weather protection cover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25
Mounting bracket for LUC-M10/LUC-M20  . . . . . . . . . . .  25
Mounting bracket for LUC-M30/LUC-M40  . . . . . . . . . . .  25
Cantilever . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  26
Mounting frame. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  26
Wall bracket  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  27
Adapter flange for LUC-M10/LUC-M20. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  27
Universal slip-on flange for LUC-M30. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  28
Remote display . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  28
Display and operating module LUC-Z15. . . . . . . . . . . . .  29
Service adapter. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  29
Profiboard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  29
Proficard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  29
Supplementary documentation. . . . . . . . . . 30

m45°
F12 / T12 housing
For sensor Material Order code
LUC-M10-G5***-***-** (G1½) stainless steel 1.4301 (304) LUC-Z18
LUC-M20-G6***-***-** (G2) stainless steel 1.4301 (304) LUC-Z19
400 120
12
0
30
25
0
A
G
Ø16
3
11 (0.43)
119 (4.68)
2 (0.079)
25
(0.98)
12
0
(4
.7
)
~1
23
(4
.8
)
25
(0.98)
40 (1.6) 40 (1.6)
Ultrasonic Level Sensor LUC-M**
Accessories
D
O
C
T
-0
80
5F
01
/2
01
0
18
54
14
26
Cantilever
• The 50 mm (2 in) or 62 mm (2.4 in) orifices serve for the mounting of the LUC-M10 or LUC-M20
sensor, respectively.
• The 22 mm (0.9 in) orifice may be used for an additional sensor.
For the assembly of the cantilever can be used:
• a mounting frame, see page 26.
• a wall bracket, see page 27
Mounting frame
A B C D For sensor Material Order code
585 mm
(23 in)
250 mm
(9.8 in)
2 mm
(0.08 in)
200 mm
(7.9 in)
LUC-M10 stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti) LUC-Z20
galv. steel LUC-Z21
LUC-M20 stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti) LUC-Z22
galv. steel LUC-Z23
1085 mm
(42.7 in)
750 mm
(29.5 in)
3 mm
(0.12 in)
300 mm
(11.8 in)
LUC-M10 stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti) LUC-Z24
galv. steel LUC-Z25
LUC-M20 stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti) LUC-Z26
galv. steel LUC-Z27
A
D M8
35
50
20
20
10
5 50
/6
2
22
C
C
15
10
0
25
351007575 B
6.
5
Height Material Order code
700 mm (27.6 in) galv. steel LUC-Z30
700 mm (27.6 in) stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti) LUC-Z31
1400 mm (55.1 in) galv. steel LUC-Z32
1400 mm (55.1 in) stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti) LUC-Z33
20
55
10
0
25
70
0/
14
00
45
76
10
0 20
0
13
130 150
100
4
60
3.2
6.
5
Ø33.7
Ultrasonic Level Sensor LUC-M**
Accessories
D
O
C
T
-0
80
5F
01
/2
01
0
18
54
14
27
Wall bracket
Adapter flange for
LUC-M10/LUC-M20
Version with metrical thread
Version with conical thread
Material Order code
galv. steel LUC-Z50
stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti) LUC-Z51
110
25
5
150